ETAS ID: TM719856

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Discovery Education, Inc.		04/07/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association
Street Address:	77 Upper Rock Circle, 8th Floor
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3203465	CLEARVUE & SVE
Registration Number:	3341486	COSMEO
Registration Number:	3648862	COSMEO
Registration Number:	3124998	DIGITALCURRICULUM
Registration Number:	5131741	MYSTERY SCIENCE
Registration Number:	5747056	NAVIGATING NUCLEAR: ENERGIZING OUR WORLD
Registration Number:	2459211	SCIENCE FAIR CENTRAL
Registration Number:	4193342	SCIENCE OF EVERYDAY LIFE
Registration Number:	6008721	STUDENTS & TEACHERS ENERGIZING MINDS
Registration Number:	5556858	SUPER HEALTH, SUPER YOU
Registration Number:	4530016	TECHBOOK
Registration Number:	4777588	TECHBOOK
Registration Number:	4423195	TECHBOOK
Registration Number:	3000577	UNITEDSTREAMING
Registration Number:	4182064	YOUNG SCIENTIST CHALLENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0120

TRADEMARK

900686678

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Sydney Crute

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1118078-0040-CZ49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sydney Crute
SIGNATURE:	/Sydney Crute/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

Total Attachments: 64

source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page27.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page28.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page29.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page30.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page31.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page32.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page33.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page34.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page35.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page36.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page37.tif

source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page38.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page39.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page40.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page41.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page42.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page43.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page44.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page45.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page46.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page47.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page48.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page49.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page50.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page51.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page52.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page53.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page54.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page55.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page56.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page57.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page58.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page59.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page60.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page61.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page62.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page63.tif source=Project Darwin - 1L Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed)#page64.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") dated as of April 7, 2022, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Descartes, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Initial Borrower</u>"), whose rights and obligations under this Agreement and the other Loan Documents will be assumed by Discovery Education Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>") who will become a party to this Agreement and the other Loan Documents immediately after the consummation of the Merger and Descartes Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), have entered into the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), with the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

A. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned, wherever located, and whether now or hereafter existing or arising (the "Collateral"):

- a. all patents, patent applications, utility models, statutory invention registrations, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule A hereto, and all inventions claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto (the "Patents");
- b. all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law), together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- c. all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- d. all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- e. any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- f. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; <u>provided</u> that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (a) through (f), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.
- B. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

- C. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- D. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement. The words "execution," "execute," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in or related to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, shall be deemed to include electronic signature, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.
- E. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- F. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> Sections 10.15 (Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.), 10.16 (Service of Process) and 10.17 (Waiver of Right to Trial by Jury) of the Credit Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference, mutatis mutandis.
- G. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in this IP Security Agreement (but without expanding the scope of the Collateral as set forth in this IP Security Agreement), in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement (or any other intercreditor agreement entered into by the Collateral Agent in accordance with <u>Section 9.11</u> of the Credit Agreement) and this IP Security Agreement, the provisions of such First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement or such other intercreditor agreement, as applicable, shall prevail.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC.

By:

DocuSigned by:

Name: Scott Kinney

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

eisha Wright

Title:

Vice President

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	App No./ Filing Date	Reg No./ Reg Date	<u>Status</u>	Current Owner of Record
CLEARVUE & SVE	United States	78/608522 04/14/2005	3203465 01/30/2007	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
COSMEO	United States	78/765117 12/01/2005	3341486 11/20/2007	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
COSMEO	United States	78/736623 10/19/2005	3648862 06/30/2009	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
DIGITALCURRI CULUM	United States	76/562705 11/17/2003	3124998 08/01/2006	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
MYSTERY SCIENCE	United States	86/917418 02/23/2016	5131741 01/31/2017	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
NAVIGATING NUCLEAR: ENERGIZING OUR WORLD	United States	87/837890 03/16/2018	5747056 05/07/2019	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
SCIENCE FAIR CENTRAL	United States	75/817470 10/07/1999	2459211 06/12/2001	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
SCIENCE OF EVERYDAY LIFE	United States	85/422874 09/14/2011	4193342 08/21/2012	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
STUDENTS & TEACHERS ENERGIZING MINDS	United States	88/051536 07/25/2018	6008721 03/10/2020	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
SUPER HEALTH, SUPER YOU	United States	87/543320 07/26/2017	5556858 09/04/2018	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
ТЕСНВООК	United States	85/509778 01/05/2012	4530016 05/13/2014	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.

Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	App No./ Filing Date	Reg No./ Reg Date	<u>Status</u>	Current Owner of Record
ТЕСНВООК	United States	85/795114 12/05/2012	4777588 07/21/2015	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
ТЕСНВООК	United States	85/979947 01/05/2012	4423195 10/22/2013	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
UNITEDSTREA MING	United States	78/156894 08/22/2002	3000577 09/27/2005	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.
YOUNG SCIENTIST CHALLENGE	United States	85/370981 07/14/2011	4182064 07/31/2012	Registered	Discovery Education, Inc.

COPYRIGHTS

Registered Copyrights

Reference is made to Exhibit A, which is hereby incorporated by reference.

	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672871	Registered	Egypt: e-Learning module.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672866	Registered	Does that work?: electricity & magnetism: [e-Learning module]	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672872	Registered	China: e-Learning module.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672873	Registered	Branches of government: e-Learning module.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/24/2003	PA0001199392	Registered	Reptiles.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/24/2003	PA0001199394	Registered	Mammals.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/24/2003	PA0001199393	Registered	Fish.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/24/2003	PA0001199396	Registered	Birds.	United States
		09/24/2003	PA0001199395	Registered	Amphibians.	10
	를 뜨	11/14/2003	PA0001207252	Registered	Birth Control : Myths & Methods.	United States
ssignment from New SVE, Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/14/2003	PA0001207251	Registered	Birth Control : Myths & Methods.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	01/06/2004	TX0005894400	Registered	Youth Matters: grades 4-6, release II.	United States
Ē	Oward Discovery Education, Inc.	Registration bate 01/06/2004	Registration Number TX0005894401	Sette: Registered	White Youth Matters: grade 4-6, release 1: building safe & healthy schools.	Southty, United States

First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered 7XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/28/2003	PAUUU11Z9385	Kegistered	Self injury: From Suffering to Solutions.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001123383 02/28/2003 Fonda geography, history and culture: e-Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Fonda Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001123384 02/28/2003 Fonda Geography, History, and Culture. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Fonda Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001123384 02/28/2003 Fonda Geography, History, and Culture. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Goods and services: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Learning module. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Learning module. Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Internet and electronic research skills: e-Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Modern library and research skills: Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Modern library and research skills: Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Ecanning Module. Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Learning Module. Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc. (Inc. filed with US Copyrigh	02/28/2003	TX0005672869	Registered	Rome: e-Learning Module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered TX0005672888 02/28/2003 Greece: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672888 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e- Registered TX0005672883 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e- Registered TX0005672876 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e- Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Internet and electronic research skills: e- Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Modern library and research skills: Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Modern library and research skills: Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc. (A Inc. filed with US Copyright	02/28/2003	TX0005672874	Registered	Research 101: Mastering the Library: e- Learning Module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e-Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Learning module. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Greece: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672888 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e-Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 Learning module] Registered TX0005672883 02/28/2003 Internet: beyond the browser: e-Learning Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003 Internet: beyond the browser: e-Learning Registered TX0005672884 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005894604	Registered	Modern library and research skills: discovering new worlds E-Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered IX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e-Learning module. Registered IX0005672877 02/28/2003 Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001129384 02/28/2003 Goods and services: e-Learning module. Registered IX0005672868 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e-Registered IX0005672870 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e-Registered IX0005672870 02/28/2003 Learning module] Registered IX0005672883 02/28/2003 Learning module. Registered IX0005672883 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672884	Registered	Internet: beyond the browser: e-Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e-Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Learning module. Registered PA0001129384 02/28/2003 Goods and services: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672868 02/28/2003 Greece: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672870 02/28/2003 How does that work?: simple machines: [e-Registered TX0005672883 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672876	Registered	Internet and electronic research skills: e- Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e-Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001129384 02/28/2003 Greece: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672868 02/28/2003 Greece: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672868 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672883	Registered	How does that work?: simple machines: [e- Learning module]	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e- Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001129384 02/28/2003 Goods and services: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672868 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672870	Registered	Greece: e-Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e- Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Learning module. Florida Geography, History, and Culture. Registered PA0001129384 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672868	Registered	Goods and services: e-Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003 Florida geography, history and culture: e- Registered TX0005672877 02/28/2003 Learning module.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignation of the last of	02/28/2003	PA0001129384	Registered	Florida Geography, History, and Culture.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003 First Look at Your Library Media Center. Registered PA0001129383 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672877	Registered	Florida geography, history and culture: e- Learning module.	United States
Factors of production: e-Learning module. Registered TX0005672882 02/28/2003	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assi Inc. filed with US Copyright Of	02/28/2003	РA0001129383	Registered	First Look at Your Library Media Center.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/28/2003	TX0005672882		uction: e-Learning modul	United States

United States		United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Medieval Art & Music.	Impressionism.	From Civil War Turmoil to Romanticism, Realism & Naturalism.	Eighteenth-Century Art & Music.	Contemporary Literature.	Baroque Art & Music.	America's Wartime Literature & Postwar Reflections.	What in the world?: the earth explained: weather & climate: [e-Learning module]	What in the world?: the earth explained: earthquakes & mountains: [e-Learning module]	What does it mean to be a good citizen: e- Learning module.	Texas Geography, History, and Culture.	Texas geography, history and culture: e- Learning module.	Supply and demand: e-Learning module.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0001155686	PA0001155695	PA0001155692	PA0001155690	PA0001155696	PA0001155691	PA0001155687	TX0005672865	TX0005672864	TX0005672881	PA0001129386	TX0005672878	TX0005672867
02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/11/2003	02/28/2003	02/28/2003	02/28/2003	02/28/2003	02/28/2003	02/28/2003
Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Inc. (Copyrigh iled with US C	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

£	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067341	Registered	Harassment in the workplace: management awareness.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067338	Registered	Harassment in the workplace: employee awareness.	United States
i	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/26/2002	PA0001102894	Registered	The correctional officer: what to expect: an Registered orientation for new correctional officers.	United States
\$	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/26/2002	PA0001102891	Registered	The correctional officer: inmate tricks: no. 2.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/26/2002	PA0001102888	Registered	The correctional officer: con games inmates play.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/18/2002	PA0001136478	Registered	McGruff's kid files: tobacco.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	09/18/2002	PA0001128788	Registered	McGruff's Kid files: drugs.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	12/02/2002	TX0005695913	Registered	Deja de fumar!: Get Real about Tobacco: el boletin para los padres de Get Real about Tobacco.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/11/2003	PA0001155689	Registered	Twentieth-Century Artistic Revolutions.	United States
TRADE	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/11/2003	PA0001155693	Registered	The Birth of a National Literature.	United States
MARK	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/11/2003	PA0001155694	Registered	Surrealism in Art & Music.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/11/2003	PA0001155688	Registered	Romanticism in Art & Music.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/11/2003	PA0001155698		Renaissance Art & Music.	United States

	***************************************		diminimi managan manag	. Announce of the second		hammanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanamanam
iscovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438547	Registered	ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438546	Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	<u>~</u>
	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438541	Registered	Get real about violence: gr. K-3: [Spanish parent newsletter]	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438543	Registered	Get real about violence: gr. 6-9: [Spanish parent newsletter]	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438542	Registered		
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067347	Registered	Washington at Valley Forge.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067340	Registered	Sexual harassment in the 21st century.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067339	Registered	Sexual harassment in the 21st century.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067343	Registered	Road rage and aggressive driving: a view from the driver's seat.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067344	Registered	McGruff's bully alert.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067346	Registered	McGruff anger, conflict and violence.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	11/05/2001	PA0001067342	Registered	Managing conflict in the workplace.	United States

Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/2001	PA0001036288	Registered	Soil and Vegetation.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/2001	PA0001036289	Registered	Map and Globe Skills.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/2001	PA0001036291	Registered	Law and the Teenager.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/18/2001	PA0001036290	Registered	Internet: beyond the browser.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/18/2001	PA0001036292	Registered	Environmental impacts.	United States
	05/18/2001	PA0001036297	Registered	Earth's Physical Features.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	06/11/2001	PA0001049577	Registered	The big picture.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	06/11/2001	TX0005382551	Registered	Here's Looking at You: a teacher's guide for Registered drug education, grades 7-9.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438545	Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438544	Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de Registered ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438550	Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438549	de Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/20/2001	TX0005438548	Registered	La Conexion de Prevencion: para padres de Registered ninos participantes en el programa de educacion sobre las drogas, Here's Lo	United States

	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	PA0001033285	Registered	Natural & Manmade Wonders.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	PA0001129478	Registered	Instruments of the Orchestra: Woodwinds & Brass.	United States
eeeeeeeeee.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	PA0001129477	Registered	Instruments of the Orchestra: Strings & Percussion.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	TX0005389719	Registered	Geography Principles: Physical Features of Earth.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	TX0005389716	Registered	Geography Principles: Maps & Globes, A Thorough Understanding.	United States
·······································	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	TX0005389720	Registered	Geography Principles: Details of Weather & Climate.	United States
h	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	PA0001033286	Registered	Clouds & What They Mean.	United States
············	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/10/2001	PA0001033287	Registered	Civic Units.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	05/18/2001	PA0001036295	Registered	Wonders of the world.	United States
TRADE	Discovery Education, Inc.	05/18/2001	PA0001036293	Registered	What is geography?	United States
MARK		05/18/2001	PA0001036287	Registered	What Could I do With My Life.	United States
he	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/2001	PA0001036294	Registered	What Could I be When I Grow Up?	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/2001	PA0001036296	Registered	Units of Place.	United States

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0137

United States	Abstinence, It's the Right Choice. Boy to Man. Girl to Woman. Recognition and Prevention of Extreme School Violence. Teens and Anger: the Masks of Aggression. We're All the Same. When it's cool to talk. What Safety: the Chem Games. Lab Safety: the Chem Games. Mythology in Literary Culture.	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	PA0001026253 PA0001026255 PA0001026255 PA0001026257 PA00001026257 PA00001020743 PA00001020744	02/23/2001 02/23/2001 02/23/2001 02/23/2001 02/23/2001 02/23/2001 02/21/2001 02/21/2001	
,	Abstinence, It's the Right Choice.	Registered	PA0001026253	02/23/2001	
	Abstinence, It's the Right Choice.	Registered	PA0001026253	02/23/2001	
Ç.	Boy to Man.	Registered	PA0001026258	02/23/2001	
ed States	Girl to Woman.	Registered	PA0001026255	02/23/2001	
nited States	Recognition and Prevention of Extreme School Violence.	Registered	PA0001026252	02/23/2001	
nited States	Anger: the Masks of Aggression.		PA0001026256	02/23/200)1
nited States	We're All the Same.	Registered	PA0001026257	02/23/20)01
Inited States	When it's cool to talk.	Registered	PA0001026254	02/23/	2001
		Registered	PA0001020743	02/2:	1/2001
Inited States	Lab Safety: the Chem Games.	Registered	PA0001020740	02/2	21/2001
Inited States	Mythology in Literary Culture.	Registered	PA0001020744	02/2	21/2001
Inited States	,			, and	07/24/2001

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States		
Lollipop Dragon explores communities.	Liberation & Change: the Late Twentieth Century.	Labor and delivery for teens.	Industry & Enlightenment.	Imperialism & Progress: the Victorian Era.	Faith & Feudalism: the Early Middle Ages.	Empires of Heaven & Earth: the World in Roman Times.	Clouds & What They Mean.	Civilization & Writing.	Chivalry & Commerce: the Late Middle Ages.	Universal Themes in Literature.	The Scientific Method.	ille bellogical table.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	negistered FA0001020742
TX0005161165	TX0005161173	TX0005161162	TX0005161180	TX0005161175	TX0005161179	TX0005161147	TX0005161150	TX0005161183	TX0005161159	PA0001020741	PA0001020745	Z+/070T070/4Z
08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	08/17/2000	02/21/2001	02/21/2001	02/21/2001
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Inc. (Copyrigh iled with US (Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	02/21/2001 Discovery Education, Inc.

£	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/19/2000	PA0000993804	Registered	China.	United States
l	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/19/2000	РД0000993785	Registered	Ancient civilizations for young students Rome.	
	Discovery Education, Inc.	07/28/2000	PA0000997284	Registered	Mirror, mirror.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	TX0005161149	Registered	World Wars & the Quest for Order: the Early 20th Century.	United States
åå	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	TX0005161149	Registered	World War & the Quest for Order: the Early 20th Century.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/17/2000	TX0005161161	Registered	The five senses.	United States
h	ducat SVE, I ordat	08/17/2000	TX0005161157	Registered	The Art of Seeing.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	TX0005161167	Registered	Romanticism and revolution.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	TX0005161177	Registered	Renaissance & Reformation.	United States
TRADE	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	7X0005161168	Registered	Philosophy & Government: the World in Greek Times.	United States
MADK	Discovery Education, Inc.	08/17/2000	TX0005161155	Registered	Observing living things: oceans & rainforests.	United States
		08/17/2000	TX0005161170	Registered	New World & New Ideas.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	08/17/2000	TX0005161153		Native American Rock Art of the Registered Southwest.	United States

m			<u> </u>			m S		<u> </u>	ition) TRADE	ň)		ਤੱ
Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	ducation, I	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	£ 5 0	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	(Copyright as with US Copy	
06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	
PA0000993803	PA0000993799	PA0000993807	PA0000993805	TX0005267269	TX0005216361	PA0000993800	PA0000993806	PA0000993793	PA0000993784	PA0000993790	PA0000993713	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Is It Music?	ls it art?	Internet and electronic research skills.	Greece.	Get Real About Violence: implementation guide: grades 9-12.	Get Real About Violence: changing the norms: grade 9-12: teacher's guide.	Geography Principles: Maps & Globes: a Thorough Understanding.	Egypt.	Economics in Our Age: Supply & Demand.	Economics in Our Age: Goods & Services.	Economics in Our Age: Factors of Production and Economic Systems.	Details of Weather & Climate.	
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0141

Unitec	Unite	Unitec	Unitec	Unitec	Unitec	Unitec	Unite	Unitec	Unite	Unite	Unite
d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	d States	United States
This is Your Government: Branches of Government.	The Perfect Sentence.	The Perfect Paragraph.	Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Why We Take Tests.	of Lollipop Dragon:	of Lollipop Dragon:	Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Hubert Takes a Test.	Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Simple Machines.	Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism.	Physical Features of Earth.	Perfect Punctuation.	Library skills: discovering new worlds.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered PA0000993808
PA0000993789	PA0000993802	PA0000993714	PA0000996070	PA0000995205	PA0000995206	PA0000996132	PA0000993809	PA0001004528	PA0000993712	PA0000993811	PA0000993808
06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000	06/19/2000
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/19/2000 Discovery Education, Inc.
	overnment: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000	The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993802 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000 Government.	The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993802 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000 Government.	Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000996070 06/19/2000 Why We Take Tests. The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993802 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000 Government.	The Perfect Sentence. This is Your Government: Branches of Government. Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 Registered PA0000995070 06/19/2000 Registered PA0000995070 06/19/2000 Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000	Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Night Before a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000996070 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000 Government.	Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered Hubert Takes a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered Learning to Mark a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered the Night Before a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993802 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000	Science is Elementary: How Does that Registered PA000993809 06/19/2000 Work? Simple Machines. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995132 06/19/2000 Hubert Takes a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 Learning to Mark a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 the Night Before a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA00009952070 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000	Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Simple Machines. Fest-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered Hubert Takes a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 hubert Takes a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 hthe Night Before a Test. Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 hthe Night Before a Test. The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 GO/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000	Science is Elementary; How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Science is Elementary; How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Science is Elementary; How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Science is Elementary; How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Registered PA0001004528 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000993809 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 This is Your Government: Branches of Registered PA0000993789 06/19/2000	Perfect Punctuation. Registered PA0000993811 06/19/2000 Physical Features of Earth. Registered PA0000993712 06/19/2000 Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Electricity & Magnetism. Registered PA0000993712 06/19/2000 Science is Elementary: How Does that Work? Simple Machines. Registered PA0000993809 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000993809 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 Inest-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995206 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 Test-taking Adventures of Lollipop Dragon: Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 The Perfect Paragraph. Registered PA0000995205 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 The Perfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993802 06/19/2000 06/19/2000 The Serfect Sentence. Registered PA0000993714 06/19/2000 06/19/2000

<u>.</u> 2
United States What is a composer? Registered

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0143

Discovery Education, Inc.	Discover	06/08/1999	PA0000946247	Registered	Friends by choice.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	12/27/1999	PA0000967747	Registered	Real world refusal skills / produced by Culp Productions for the Comprehensive Health Education Foundation.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery	12/27/1999	PA0000967463	Registered	Pack of lies: targeting you for tobacco / director, David Culp; produced by Culp Productions for Comprehensive Health	
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery	01/06/2000	TX0005120012	Registered	Here's looking at you: grade 6: a teacher's guide for drug education.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery	01/06/2000	TX0005121623	Registered	Here's looking at you: drug education program teacher's guide: grade 3.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	01/06/2000	TX0005121622	Registered	Here's looking at you: drug education program teacher's guide: grade 2.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	01/06/2000	TX0005119828	Registered	Here's Looking at You: a teacher's guide for Registered drug education, grades K-1.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	01/06/2000	TX0005119831	Registered	Here's Looking at You: a teacher's guide for Registered drug education, grade 5.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	01/06/2000	TX0005119829	Registered	Here's Looking at You: a teacher's guide for Registered drug education, grade 4.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discoven	02/23/2000	TX0005138651	Registered	Teacher's guide for AIDS prevention: grades 6-9, middle school/jr. high school.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery	02/23/2000	TX0005194986	Registered	Get real about AIDS: teacher's guide, upper Registered elementary school: grades 4-6.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery	02/23/2000	TX0005194985	Registered	Get real about AIDS: teacher's guide, high school: grades 9-12.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.		05/11/2000	PA0000997584	Registered	United States Just us / directors, Sandy Cioffi, Ibiere Seck. Registered	United States

Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935016	Registered	Learning about liquids, solids and gases.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935036	Registered	Learning about light.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935043	Registered	Learning about air.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935030	Registered	Kidney functions.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935031	Registered	It's chemical: phase changes.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935028	Registered	Investigating the nervous system.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935041	Registered	How the body works: skin, bones and muscles.	United States
ducation, I	01/25/1999	PA0000935017	Registered	Grand Canyon chronicles.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999	PA0000935021	Registered	Evolution.	United States
Education,	01/25/1999	PA0000935042	Registered	Electrical current and magnetism.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	06/08/1999	PA0000946240	Registered	What's the message?	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	06/08/1999	TX0005046070	Registered	Making it work.	United States
06/08/1999 Discovery Education, Inc.	06/08/1999	PA0000946239	Registered	United States Inside outside: video.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
The mammalian heart	The human digestive system.	human brain.	Protecting our environment: reuse.	Protecting our environment: recycle.	Photosynthesis.	Newton's laws of motion.	Motion: Newton's three laws.	Microbes: bacteria and fungi.	Lungs.	Light, senses and lasers.	Learning about water.	United States Learning about sound. Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000935044	PA0000935022	PA0000935027	PA0000935024	PA0000935020	PA0000935038	PA0000935026	PA0000935037	PA0000935023	PA0000935019	PA0000935034	PA0000935032	PA0000935035
01/25/1999	01/25/1999		01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	01/25/1999
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	01/25/1999 Discovery Education, Inc.

United States Learning about solar energy	United States Learning about science: flowers.	Journey to freedom: the experience.	United States Ecosystems: nature in balance	United States Civil War: the South secedes begins.	United States City utilities: our basic services	United States A user's guide to planet Earth: the American environment test.	United States A first look at trees.	United States A first look at mammals.	United States A first look at farm animals	United States The world of protozoa.		United States The wetlands.
rgy. Registered	lowers. Registered		llance. Registered	ides and war Registered	rvices. Registered	Earth: the Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	als. Registered	Registered	Registered	
PA0000912143	PA0000912133	PA0000912124	PA0000912134	PA0000912145	PA0000912130	PA0000912132	PA0000912149	PA0000912131	PA0000912144	PA0000935018	PA0000935039	
09/14/1998	09/14/1998	1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	09/14/1998	01/25/1999	01/25/1999	
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.		Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	

Discovery Education, inc
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998
09/14/1998 Discovery Education, Inc.

Discourt y Education, inc.	00/ 100/ 100		- C G - C C C		
Discovery Education, inc.	00/10/1000	TAUUUUTUZ/O	Negistered	The universe the unit feature.	Office States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/10/1998	PA0000910287	Registered	The history of the earth: over the eons.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/10/1998	PA0000910254	Registered	The geology of the earth: of forces, rocks, and time.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/10/1998	PA0000910286	Registered	Oceans: charting the vastness.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/10/1998	PA0000910288	Registered	Heat and changing states of matter.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	08/10/1998	PA0000910253	Registered	Electricity: the invisible river of energy.	United States
ducation, I	09/14/1998	PA0000912135	Registered	Worms and how they live.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	09/14/1998	PA0000912146	Registered	Vietnam: lessons of a lost war.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	09/14/1998	PA0000912129	Registered	The living reef.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	09/14/1998	PA0000912150	Registered	The living Constitution.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	09/14/1998	PA0000912147	Registered	Taxation without representation.	United States
09/14/1998 Discovery Education, Inc.	09/14/1998	PA0000912136	Registered	United States Spiders and how they live.	United States

08/04/1998
PA0000910267
PA0000910275
PA0000910269
PA0000910262
PA0000910268
PA0000910252
PA0000910289

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Faith & Feudalism: the Early Middle Ages.	Empires of Heaven & Earth: the World in Roman Times.	Civilization & Writing.	Chivalry & Commerce: the Late Middle Ages.	Get real about tobacco: grades 9-12 high school module.	What is life?	Viruses.	The cell.	Seedless plants.	Protozoa.	How organisms are grouped.	Gymnosperms.	Fungi.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000919122	PA0000919113	PA0000919121	PA0000919110	TX0004732402	PA0000919065	PA0000919068	PA0000919066	PA0000919063	PA0000919064	PA0000919069	PA0000919084	PA0000919067
06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/22/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998	06/29/1998
Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Adventures in space: Journey to the moon.	Natural helpers.	Get real about violence: grade K-3 module.	Get real about tobacco: grades K-3 module.	Native American rock art of the Southwest.	World Wars & the Quest for Order: the Early 20th Century.	Romanticism & Revolution.	Renaissance & Reformation.	Philosophy & Government: the World in Greek Times.	New worlds and new ideas.	Liberation & Change: the Late 20th Century.	industry & Enlightenment.	Imperialism & Progress: the Victorian Era.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000902945	TX0004564660	TX0004564674	TX0004675335	PA0000916186	PA0000919109	PA0000919124	PA0000919112	PA0000919114	PA0000919108	PA0000919111	PA0000919115	PA0000919123
04/24/1998	04/27/1998	04/27/1998	04/27/1998	06/08/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998	06/09/1998
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	ducation, Inc. (Copyrigh SVE, Inc. filed with US Cordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)

Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902966	Registered	Mixtures: together but separate.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902987	Registered	Matter: form and substance in the universe.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902950	Registered	It's chemical: Density in solids.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902952	Registered	Genetics and heredity: The blueprint of life.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902979	Registered	Compounds: electromagnetic attraction in molecules.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902951	Registered	Classification: Bringing order to diversity.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902949	Registered	Circulation of blood.	United States
ducation, I	04/24/1998	PA0000902978	Registered	Cells: the building blocks of life.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902964	Registered	Beneath the Caribbean.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902988	Registered	Atomic structures: mapping an invisible world.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902947	Registered	Animal communities.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902948	Registered	Amphibian egg development.	United States
04/24/1998 Discovery Education, Inc.	04/24/1998	PA0000902982	Registered	United States All about insects.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
History of Texas Indians: No. 3, From the Texas Buffalo Hunters and Warriors / Producer, Ronald C. Meyer.	<u>a</u>	History of Texas Indians: No. 1, The First floridcorals : the Paleoindians / Producer, Ronald C. Meyer.	insects: reproduction & metamorphosis.	Exploring our solar system.	Atoms and molecules.	Animal life in a tidepool.	The world's biomes: desert to rainforest.	The web of life: producer to predator.	The periodic table: reactions and relationships.	The human body: the ultimate machine.	The brain and spinal cord.	Reactions: the chemistry of change.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000878445	PA0000878447	PA0000878449	PA0000885149	PA0000885246	PA0000885258	PA0000885137	PA0000902953	PA0000902954	PA0000902981	PA0000966146	PA0000902946	PA0000902980
02/03/1998	02/03/1998	02/03/1998	04/06/1998	04/06/1998	04/06/1998	04/06/1998	04/24/1998	04/24/1998	04/24/1998	04/24/1998	04/24/1998	04/24/1998
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Introductory science: Junior science: ecology I.	Exploring ancient Egypt.	Elementary world history: the Greek and Roman world.	Earth's natural resources.	Columbus and the age of discovery.	The American pioneering experience: Covered wagons and the westward expansion.	Old Texas and the Trail Drivers.	Ohio Boatmen and the Pioneering Farmers.	Daniel Boone and the First American Pioneers.	Mountain men and gold seekers.	Get real about tobacco: grades 6-9.	Get real about tobacco: grades 4-6.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TX0004567913	TX0004567914	TX0004567915	TX0004567864	TX0004567863	PA0000865535	PA0000868656	PA0000868682	PA0000868658	PA0000868661	TX0004642094	TX0004642093	PA0000799066
05/21/1997	05/21/1997	05/21/1997	05/21/1997	05/21/1997	06/13/1997	06/13/1997	06/13/1997	06/13/1997	06/13/1997	01/26/1998	01/26/1998	01/26/1998
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Education, I	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Ď	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Between the wars (1918-1939)	American chronicles: End of the ordeal (1943-1945))	The art of listening: pt. 2.	The art of listening: pt. 1.	Reading with Peter CottontailThe chase.	Reading with Peter CottontailCondor's secret.	Mr. Know-It-Owl's All about animals.	The McGruff files - dangerous strangers.	Get real about violence: grades 6-8.	Get real about violence: grades 4-6 upper elementary school.	Common sense; The last of the Mohicans.	World history: the French Revolution.	Introductory science: junior science: ecology II.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000932358	PA0000938550	PA0000804075	PA0000804070	PA0000885136	PA0000885173	PA0000798997	PA0000875002	TX0004563762	TX0004563761	TX0004567833	TX0004567916	TX0004567917
08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/19/1996	08/19/1996	09/09/1996	09/09/1996	01/15/1997	02/18/1997	03/20/1997	03/20/1997	04/12/1997	05/21/1997	05/21/1997
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Great Composers: Schubert, Brahms, Strauss.	Art & Music: the Medieval Era.	The Art of Seeing: pt.1	The art of seeing: pt. 2.	The turning point (1941-1944)	The fragile balance (1955-360)	The darkest hour (1939-1941)	The age of anxiety (1952-1958)	Teens & guns: preventing violence / produced and directed by Fred Dickey.	Seeds of discord (1933-1936).	Prelude to war (1935-1939)	Policing the peace (1948-1951).	Out of the ashes (1945-1949)
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TX0004567919	TX0004567930	PA0000803851	PA0000803852	PA0000932375	PA0000932360	PA0000941820	PA0000932355	PA0000804352	PA0000932357	PA0000932376	PA0000932356	PA0000932359
05/10/1996	05/10/1996	06/19/1996	06/19/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996	08/02/1996
Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States				
Great Composers: Mozart, Mendelssohn, Dvorak.	Great Composers: Haydn, Tchaikovsky, Ravel.	Great Composers: Handel, Chopin, Debussy.	Great Composers: Beethoven, Grieg, Hanson.	Great composers: Bach, Schumann, Rakhmaninov.	Art & music: the twentieth century.	Art & Music: the Renaissance.	Art & Music: the Eighteenth Century.	Art & Music: the Baroque.	Art & music: surrealism.	Art & music: romanticism.	Art & music: impressionism.	World history: causes of World War II.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TX0004567891	TX0004567870	TX0004567892	TX4567944	TX0004567896	TX0004567902	TX0004567942	TX0004567943	TX0004567862	TX0004567904	TX0004567901	TX0004567933	TX0004567920
05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/05/1996	05/10/1996
Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	ducation, I SVE, Inc. fi ordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567881	Registered	US geography: the West.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567940	Registered	US geography: the Southwest.	
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567941	Registered	US geography: the Southeast.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567905	Registered	US geography: the Rockies.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567931	Registered	US geography: the Northeast.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567841	Registered	US geography: the Midwest.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567909	Registered	US geography: the land & its people.	United States
ducation, I	05/05/1996	TX0004567900	Registered	US geography: Alaska & Hawaii.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567910	Registered	History of music: through the classical period.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567898	Registered	History of music: the art of listening.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567911	Registered	History of music: romanticism to contemporary.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	TX0004567903	Registered	History of music: music and culture.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/05/1996	Registered TX0004567939	Registered	United States History of music: American folk music.	United States

Discovery Education, inc.	03/01/1990	17004107020	vegorejen	03 IIIstol A. O3 government (1///-1007)	Olliten States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	1X000456/922	Registered	US history: social reform movements.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567860	Registered	Junior science: The universe.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567834	Registered	Junior science: the oceans.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567828	Registered	Junior science: the Earth.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567850	Registered	Junior science: plants & animals.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567923	Registered	Isaac Asimov's library of the universe: the universe.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567829	Registered	Isaac Asimov's Library of the Universe: the solar system.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567861	Registered	Isaac Asimov's library of the universe: the outer planets.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567865	Registered	Isaac Asimov's library of the universe: the inner planets.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567906	Registered	Isaac Asimov's Library of the universe: space speculation.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567907	Registered	Isaac Asimov's Library of the universe: space exploration.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	Registered TX0004567912	Registered	Isaac Asimov's Library of the universe: astronomy.	United States

Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	1X000456/856	Kegistered	Elementary science: plants.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567877	Registered	Elementary science: animals.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567908	Registered	American literature: Walt Whitman (1819- 1892)	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567937	Registered	American literature: The jungleThe grapes of wrath.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567855	Registered	American literature: Nathaniel Hawthorne (1804-1864)	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567928	Registered	American literature: Little womenThe call of the wild.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567874	Registered	American literature: Henry David Thoreau (1817-1862)	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567866	Registered	American literature: Ernest Hemingway (1899-1961)	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567888	Registered	American literature: Catch 22: the Color purple.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567935	Registered	World literature: the ancient worldthe Renaissance.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567832	Registered	World literature: science fiction and fantasy.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567852	Registered	World history: the Thirty Years' War.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/01/1996	TX0004567938		World history: the rise & fall of the British Registered empire.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
World history: Fascist dictatorships.	World history: causes of World War I.	US history: US government (1866-1977)	US history: the Great Depression.	US History: the Civil War: Two Views.	US history: the American West.	US history: Reconstruction.	US History: Jacksonian Democracy.	US history: foreign policy (1933-1963)	US history: foreign policy (1788-1933)	Elementary science: the solar system.	Elementary science: the human body.	Elementary science: the Earth.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
TX0004567885	TX0004567887	TX0004567926	TX0004567854	TX0004567882	TX0004567927	TX0004567846	TX0004567897	TX0004567875	TX0004567876	TX0004567899	1X0004567929	TX0004567868
04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Copyright assignment from Clearvue & SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

•	••••			,,	
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567842	Registered	World literature: the Enlightenmentthe twentieth century.	United States
	04/12/1996	TX0004567872	Registered		
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567871	Registered	World literature: Greek mythology II.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567843	Registered	World literature: Greek mythology I.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567895	Registered	World history: twentieth-century nationalism.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567880	Registered	World history: the scientific revolution.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567889	Registered	World history: the Russian revolution.	United States
ducation, I	04/12/1996	TX0004567878	Registered	World history: the Napoleonic era.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567893	Registered	World history: the making of the German nation.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567857	Registered	World history: the industrial revolution.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567867	Registered	World history: the ideas of Karl Marx.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567858	Registered	World history: nineteenth-century nationalism.	United States
04/12/1996 Discovery Education, Inc.	04/12/1996	TX0004567886	Registered	United States World history: Imperialism. Registered	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Bitty explores rural communities.	The 48 hour dilemma / directed by Mark Chodzko.	Safety on the Job : vehicle backing / produced by John Ralmon Productions	Respecting each other: sexual harassment prevention.	Customer service, with a spirit / directed by Mark Chodzko.	Alcohol and the mind / written, produced, and directed by Jeanne Parrent.	World literature: women in literature: novelists, playwrights, poets.	World literature: women in literature: heroines, sirens, shrews.	World literature: understanding short fiction.	World literature: understanding poetry.	World literature: understanding drama.	World literature: the voyages of Ulysses and Aeneas.	World literature: the Victorian era.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000745716	PA0000762289	PA0000762288	PA0000762290	PA0000762287	PA0000762286	TX0004567883	TX0004567884	TX0004567847	TX0004567844	TX0004567845	TX0004567879	TX0004567873
07/07/1995	09/11/1995	09/11/1995	09/11/1995	09/11/1995	09/11/1995	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996	04/12/1996
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)		Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Bitty explores suburban communities.	Bitty explores rural communities.	What is a community?	Story of Read-alee-deed-alee.	My wet pet; A balloon at noon.	Lost and found; Bake the cake.	Deep Sleep; A Race in Space.	Day on the Bay; Valentine Be Mine.	Cub in the Tub; More at the Core.	Cold Gold; Dirt on My Shirt.	Can't Stop the Pop; Ball in the Mall.	Bitty explores urban communities.	Jnited States Bitty explores suburban communities.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
PA0000793459	PA0000793458	PA0000745713	PA0000779085	PA0000793465	PA0000793460	PA0000793461	PA0000793466	PA0000793464	PA0000793463	PA0000793462	PA0000745714	Registered PA0000745715
07/06/1995	07/06/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995	07/07/1995
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	ducat th US	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from New SVE, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)		Discovery Education, Inc.	07/07/1995 Discovery Education, Inc.

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0167

				••••	••••
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735897	Registered	The universe: our Milky Way and other galaxies.	United States
		PA0000735894	Registered	The universe: how was the universe born?	
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735921	Registered	The solar system: the sun.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735905	Registered	The solar system: the asteroids.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735885	Registered	The solar system: comets and meteors.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735893	Registered	The outer planets: Uranus: the sideways planet.	United States
· —	11/21/1994	PA0000735906	Registered	The outer planets: Saturn: the ringed beauty.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735904	Registered	The outer planets: Pluto: a double planet?	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735923	Registered	The outer planets: Neptune: the farthest giant.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735895	Registered	The outer planets: Jupiter: the spotted giant.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735908	Registered	The inner planets: Venus: a shrouded mystery.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735903	Registered	The inner planets: the earth's moon.	United States
11/21/1994 Discovery Education, Inc.	11/21/1994	PA0000735925	Registered	The inner planets: Mercury: the quick planet.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
The marching band.	The Jazz band.	Isaac Asimov's library of the universe: the solar system.	Animals of prehistoric times.	Workplace violence: recognizing and defusing aggressive behavior / produced by Greg Havens Films; produced and direct	Workplace violence: employee awareness / produced by Greg Havens Films; produced and directed by Mark Chodzko.	Workplace violence: customer service and field personnel / produced by Greg Havens Films; produced and directed by	The McGruff files - people, different but alike/ a production of Grey Havens Films; produced and directed by Mark Chodzk	McGruff on self-protection: preventing child abuse and neglect / produced and directed by Mark Chodzko.	Ashok by any other name / directed by Jag Mundhra.	Thunder and rain: dynamics in music.	The universe: the birth and death of stars.	The universe: quasars, pulsars and black holes.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000688136	PA0000688135	PA0000715271	PA0000727415	PA0000719469	PA0000719470	PA0000726086	PA0000715743	PA0000729413	PA0000729405	PA0000733266	PA0000735907	PA0000735896
01/12/1994	01/12/1994	04/12/1994	04/12/1994	08/05/1994	08/05/1994	08/05/1994	08/05/1994	08/05/1994	08/05/1994	11/21/1994	11/21/1994	11/21/1994
Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)		ducation, Inc. (/ o, Inc. filed wit ordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673642	Registered	Money: dollars add up.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673641	Registered	Dinosaurs and other prehistoric animals / director, Steve Field.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673651	Registered	Basic shapes: the circular circus on parade.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673640	Registered	Basic shapes: Shapelessville 'shapes' up.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673644	Registered	Basic shapes: falling star and the clever clowns.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673656	Registered	Basic relationships: more and less.	United States
	11/09/1993	PA0000673643	Registered	Basic relationships: big and little.	United States
ducation, I	11/09/1993	PA0000673655	Registered	Basic colors: orange and red.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673652	Registered	Basic colors: blue.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673639	Registered	n and yell	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673645	Registered	Alphabet land: magic man makes letters talk.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	11/09/1993	PA0000673653	Registered	Alphabet land: alphabet land.;	United States
01/02/1994 Discovery Education, Inc.	01/02/1994	PA0000688137	Registered	United States The concert band.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Change, making it work for you.	Music appreciation courseintermediate level: dynamics and tone.	Music appreciation course: intermediate levelrhythm and melody.	Time: what day is it?	Time: the minute and hour hands.	Survival: safety signs.	Social relationships: learning about responsibility and sharing.	Social relationships: learning about honesty.	Self-sufficiency: taking care of your clothes.	Self-sufficiency: taking care of your body.	Numbersseven through ten and zero.	Numbers: one through six.	Money: small change.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000665771	PA0000673207	PA0000673206	PA0000667210	PA0000667178	PA0000673646	PA0000673650	PA0000673647	PA0000673648	PA0000673649	PA0000667220	PA0000667179	PA0000673654
08/20/1993	10/22/1993	10/22/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993	11/09/1993
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)		Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.

Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite	Unite
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States					
Conflict resolution.		McGruff on the law : bicycles and pedestrians.	McGruff and drug-free kids.	Listening : a key to problem solving.	Employee awareness : sexual harassment.	Communication for results.	Alcohol and pregnancy : fetal alcohol syndrome and fetal alcohol effects.	Robbery in progress : an analysis of officers Registered killed.	Domestic disputes : an analysis of officers killed.	The Kenyan way of life / directed and photographed by Brian Crance.	Performance management.	Employee awareness : sexual harassment. Registered
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000575044	PA0000597281	PA0000597290	PA0000597289	PA0000597283	PA0000597282	PA0000597284	PA0000597288	PA0000617332	PA0000617333	PA0000617336	PA0000665770	PA0000665772
07/09/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	10/16/1992	05/12/1993	05/12/1993	06/03/1993	08/20/1993	08/20/1993
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	lucation, Inc. (/), Inc. filed wit ordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)

	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	10/18/1991	PA0000545327	Registered	Burglaries in progress.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	10/18/1991	PA0000545326	Registered	Accident causes and prevention.	— ;
	→ ~ ~ ?	03/24/1992	PA0000560673	Registered	School bus pre-trip inspection.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/24/1992	РA0000560672	Registered	School bus driving : pt. 2.	United States
····	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/24/1992	PA0000560674	Registered	School bus driving : pt. 1.	United States
ti	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/24/1992	PA0000560677	Registered	Holiday hazards in the home.	United States
	lucation, Inc. (), Inc. filed wi ordation)	03/24/1992	PA0000560675	Registered	Drug abuse.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/24/1992	PA0000560676	Registered	Alcohol.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/09/1992	PA0000576983	Registered	Shoplifting doesn't pay.	United States
TRADE	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/09/1992	PA0000576980	Registered	Interior security procedures.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/09/1992	PA0000576982	Registered	Exterior security procedures.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/09/1992	PA0000576981	Registered	Driving under the influence.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/09/1992	PA0000575043	Registered	Correcting and rewarding employee behavior.	United States

United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United St	United States
ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	ates	
How animals survive.	Fire safety : hall of flame.	Employee education : officer safety.	Animal communities.	Handling prisoners.	The hazards of substance abuse.	Psychoactive prescription drugs and human physiology.	Over-the-counter drugs and human physiology.	Overcoming codependency - the path to wellness.	Exercises in leadership skills.	Exercises in communication skills.	Drug abuse - symptoms of dependency.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered PA0000545323
PA0000512644	PA0000512648	PA0000512649	PA0000512642	PA0000545325	PA0000545322	PA0000545321	PA0000545328	PA0000545324	PA0000545320	PA0000545319	PA0000545323
03/07/1991	03/07/1991	03/07/1991	03/07/1991	10/13/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991	10/18/1991
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	lucation, Inc. (/), Inc. filed wit ordation)	lucation, Inc. (/), Inc. filed wit ordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)
	States How animals survive. Registered PA0000512644 03/07/1991	States Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 States How animals survive. Registered PA0000512644 03/07/1991	States Employee education : officer safety. Registered PA0000512649 03/07/1991 States Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 States How animals survive. Registered PA0000512644 03/07/1991	States Animal communities. Registered PA0000512642 03/07/1991 States Employee education : officer safety. Registered PA0000512649 03/07/1991 States Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 States How animals survive. Registered PA0000512644 03/07/1991	Handling prisoners. Registered PA0000545325 10/13/1991 Animal communities. Registered PA0000512642 03/07/1991 Employee education : officer safety. Registered PA0000512649 03/07/1991 Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 How animals survive. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991	The hazards of substance abuse. Registered PA0000545322 10/18/1991 Handling prisoners. Registered PA0000545325 10/13/1991 Animal communities. Registered PA0000512642 03/07/1991 Employee education : officer safety. Registered PA0000512649 03/07/1991 Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 How animals survive. Registered PA0000512644 03/07/1991	Psychoactive prescription drugs and human physiology. The hazards of substance abuse. Handling prisoners. Employee education : officer safety. Fire safety: hall of flame. Fire safety: hall of flame. Registered Registered Registered Registered PA0000512648 PA0000512648 PA0000512648 O3/07/1991 Registered PA0000512648 PA000	Over-the-counter drugs and human physiology. Psychoactive prescription drugs and human physiology. The hazards of substance abuse. Handling prisoners. Employee education: officer safety. Fire safety: hall of flame. Fire safety: hall of flame. Registered Registered Registered PA0000545321 PA0000545321 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 10/18/1991	Overcoming codependency - the path to wellness. Wellness. Over-the-counter drugs and human physiology. Psychoactive prescription drugs and human physiology. Pagistered PA0000545328 10/18/1991 physiology. The hazards of substance abuse. Registered PA0000545321 10/18/1991 physiology. Handling prisoners. Registered PA0000545322 10/18/1991 physiology. Employee education : officer safety. Registered PA0000512642 03/07/1991 physiology. Fire safety : hall of flame. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 physiology. Registered PA0000512648 03/07/1991 physiology.	Exercises in leadership skills. Overcoming codependency - the path to Registered PA0000545324 10/18/1991 wellness. Over-the-counter drugs and human Physiology. Psychoactive prescription drugs and human physiology. The hazards of substance abuse. Registered PA0000545321 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 Pandling prisoners. Registered PA0000545322 10/18/1991 10/18/1991 PA0000545322 10/18/1991 10/18/199	Exercises in communication skills. Registered PA0000545319 10/18/1991

	pending recordation) Discovery Education, Inc.	07/16/1990	TX0003049413	Registered	Community role card.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office,	07/19/1990	PA0000504722	Registered	Living with parents who drink too much.	United States
×	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/19/1990	PA0000504723	Registered	Employee education - ergonomics and your health.	United States
,	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/19/1990	PA0000477355	Registered	Decision exercise - dealing with difficult situations / directed and edited by Mark Chodzko.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/25/1991	TX0003026116	Registered	The Roller coaster: a story of alcoholism and the family / written by Don Fitzmahan; illustrated by Christine Cocklin	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/25/1991	TX0003023308	Registered	Martin the cavebine / written by Sara Nickerson; illustrated by Don Weller.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/26/1991	TX0003036389	Registered	The Riddle / written by Neal Starkman; illustrated by Ellen Joy Sasaki.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/26/1991	TX0003038371	Registered	Peter Parrot, private eye / by Sara Nickerson; illustrated by Michael Bagley; with a foreword by Sandra Jo Counts.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	03/06/1991	VA0000442790	Registered	Here's looking at AIDS and you.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/07/1991	PA0000512646	Registered	Peer intervention : drug abuse.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/07/1991	PA0000512641	Registered	McGruff's self-care alert.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/07/1991	PA0000512647	Registered	McGruff on Halloween.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/07/1991	PA0000512643	Registered	Jnited States Marijuana and the mind : intoxication and Registered addiction.	United States

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0175

United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	United Stat	5
tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	tes	
Electrical safetyAgent Lex meets the evil Dr. Blackout.	Electrical safetyAgent Lex meets the evil Dr. Blackout.	ACA recovery - meeting the child within / producer/director, James Tartan.	lmmunity.	Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced by Sue Beauregard, Bonnie Beauregard ; directed by Bonnie Beauregard.	Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations.	it's OK to tell.	Bulking up - the dangers of steroids.	The Correctional officer - communication skills.	Employee assistance - a management intervention program / directed by Jim Tartan.	Drinking and driving - a deadly combination / written, produced and directed by Meir Sharony.	Murlowski
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(
PA0000472084	PA0000472083	PA0000462534	VA0000397104	PA0000477460	PA0000465651	PA0000465652	PA0000465653	PA0000467201	PA0000473528	PA0000473526	
03/06/1990	03/06/1990	03/06/1990	04/10/1990	04/23/1990	04/30/1990	04/30/1990	04/30/1990	05/31/1990	05/31/1990	05/31/1990	
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	ducation, Inc. (/ ɔ, Inc. filed wit ordation)	ducation, Inc. (/ ɔ, Inc. filed wit ɔrdation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)
	evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990	Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout.	ACA recovery - meeting the child within / Registered PA0000462534 03/06/1990 producer/director, James Tartan. Electrical safetyAgent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Electrical safetyAgent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout.	Immunity. Registered VA0000397104 04/10/1990 ACA recovery - meeting the child within / Registered PA0000462534 03/06/1990 producer/director, James Tartan. Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout.	Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered by Sue Beauregard, Bonnie Beauregard; directed by Bonnie Beauregard. Immunity. ACA recovery - meeting the child within / producer/director, James Tartan. Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990	Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA000045551 04/30/1990 Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered PA0000477460 04/23/1990 by Sue Beauregard, Bonnie Beauregard ; directed by Bonnie Beauregard ; mmunity. Registered PA0000477460 04/10/1990 ACA recovery - meeting the child within / Registered PA0000462534 03/06/1990 producer/director, James Tartan. Electrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout.	It's OK to tell. Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000455651 04/30/1990 Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered by Sue Beauregard, Bonnie Beauregard; directed by Bonnie Beauregard Registered PA0000477460 04/23/1990 Immunity. Registered PA0000477460 04/23/1990 ACA recovery - meeting the child within / Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul Paul	Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Registered PA000045553 04/30/1990 It's OK to tell. Registered PA000045552 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA000045551 04/30/1990 Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered PA0000477450 04/23/1990 by Sue Beauregard, Bonnie Beauregard ; directed by Bonnie Beauregard : mmunity: Registered PA0000477450 04/23/1990 Bectrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Bectrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990	Skills. Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Fegistered FA0000465653 Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Fegistered FA0000465653 FA0000465653 FA0000465653 G4/30/1990 Froblem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Froblem exercises - vou won't get AIDS / produced Registered FA0000465651 FA0000465651 FA0000465651 FA0000477460 FACA recovery - meeting the child within / producer/director, James Tartan. FElectrical safety-Agent Lex meets the evil FA0000472084 FA0000472084	Employee assistance - a management Tartan. Tartan. The Correctional officer - communication Skills. Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Registered PA0000467201 05/31/1990 It's OK to tell. Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465652 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465651 04/30/1990 Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered PA0000474660 15/31/1990 Beginnings - you won't get AIDS / produced Registered PA0000477460 04/30/1990 Beginnings - wone staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000477460 04/30/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472084 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout.	Drinking and driving - a deadly combination / written, produced and directed by Meir Sharrony. Employee assistance - a management rarran. Employee assistance - a management rarran. Tertan. The Correctional officer - communication skills. Bulking up - the dangers of steroids. Registered PA0000467201 05/31/1990 It's OK to tell. Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465653 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465652 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465651 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465651 04/30/1990 Problem exercises - staff-inmate relations. Registered PA0000465651 04/30/1990 Dr. Slackout. Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990 Dr. Blackout. Registered PA0000472083 03/06/1990

Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/08/1989	PA0000416605	Registered	PCP, Ecstasy, Fentanyl.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/08/1989	PA0000418885	Registered	Diffusing aggressive behavior.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/08/1989	PA0000416604	Registered	Crack cocaine, methamphetamine.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	07/14/1989	PA0000420576	Registered	Alexander and the terrible, horrible, no good, very bad day / a film by Bernard Wilets; directed by Dianne Haak.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	07/24/1989	VA0000384609	Registered	Transmission.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	07/24/1989	TX0002629646	Registered	Face to face / written by Neal Starkman; ill. by Craig Dinkelman.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	07/25/1989	TX0002687158	Registered	rd[s]: Here's	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	07/27/1989	TX0002622614	Registered	Z's gift / written by Neal Starkman; illustrated by Ellen Joy Sasaki. / Discovery Education, Inc.;	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/06/1990	PA0000472082	Registered	The German way of life.	United States
	03/06/1990	PA0000462531	Registered	The British way of life / writer and director, Hubert L. Smith for Kuxtal, Inc.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/06/1990	PA0000472081	Registered	Powered equipment in the warehouse / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/06/1990	PA0000462532	Registered	McGruff's gang alert.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/06/1990	PA0000462533	Registered	McGruff on vandalism.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States						
Inmate management.	initial burglary investigation.	Handling aggressive inmates	Frogs and how they live	Domestic violence : m affair / written, produ Meir Sharony.	Defensive driving tactics	Decision exercises.	Cincinnati Bones and the treasure of health / written, produced, and directed by David Michael Hillman.	Auto theft : preventing	Assaults on officers : tactical mistakes.	Assaults on officers : attitude	AIDS - on the job prote	6
		·	·	nce : more than a private produced, and directed by	·		he treasure of health nd directed by David	preventing the crime.		mistakes.	job protective measures.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(
PA0000419136	PA0000415848	PA0000415844	PA0000415840	PA0000415847	PA0000415841	PA0000415850	PA0000415842	PA0000415843	PA0000415849	PA0000415845	PA0000419137	
05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	05/18/1989	
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	lucation, Inc. (/), Inc. filed wit ordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)

	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358858	Registered	End of the ordeal, 1943-1945 / producer, Michael Wright ; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358863	Registered	nforma ohn Ral	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358861	Registered	Alcohol, drugs, and seniors, tarnished dreams / a Telfor-Clark production; producer, Bob Telford; writer-director	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	04/16/1988	PA0000376580	Registered	Heroin and human physiology / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
i	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/26/1988	PA0000388699	Registered	Whiplash / produced by Charles Cahill & Associates.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/26/1988	PA0000388700	Registered	The Air-supplied respirator / producer, Michael Wright ; director, Jim Tartan.	United States
	Inc. (Assignment from T	04/26/1988	PA0000388702	Registered	The Air purifying respirator / producer, Michael Wright ; director, Jim Tartan.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	07/21/1988	PA0000389882	Registered	Truck song / a film by Bernard Wilets.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc.	10/11/1988	PA0000416820	Registered	Health education videos (step-by-step growing up healthy) Additional title: Ask for it.	United States
TRADE	Discovery Education, Inc.	02/27/1989	PA0000417078	Registered	Step by step growing up healthy.	United States
MARK	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/1989	PA0000415837	Registered	Working on ladders, poles, and scaffolds.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/1989	PA0000415838	Registered	Working on aerial lifts, cranes, and swing stages.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	05/18/1989	PA0000415846	Registered PA0000415846	Violence in the home: living in fear / written, produced, and directed by Meir Sharony.	United States

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0179

Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358873	Registered	Ethics and conduct.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358867	Registered	Drugs - user recognition.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358870	Registered	Drug testing in the workplace / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358868	Registered	Cocaine and human physiology / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358871	Registered	The Fragile balance, 1955-1961 / producer, Michael Wright; writer, director, editor Barry Clark.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358857	Registered	The American chronicles: no. 9820, Policing the peace (1948-1951 / producer, Michael Wright ; writer, director, editor	United States
lucation, Inc. (/), Inc. filed wit ordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358856	Registered	hronick 5-1949 , directo	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358865	Registered	The Age of anxiety, 1952-1958 / producer, Michael Wright; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358862	Registered	Shoplifting, preventing the crime / a Telford-Clark production; producer, Bob Telford; director, Barry Clark.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358864	Registered	Seat belts, the lifesaving habit / producer, Michael Wright; writer/director, Barry Clark.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358860	Registered	Safety on the Job, fire extinguishers / director, editor, cameraman, John Murlowski.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358875	Registered	Introduction to report writing.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/24/1987	PA0000358859	Registered	Interviewing techniques.	United States

	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/25/1986	PA0000286409	Registered	Security is everybody's business / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/25/1986	PA0000286410	machinery Registered	Safety on the job - working with machinery / producer, Michael Wright; director/editor Justin Purchin.	
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/25/1986	PA0000287383	Registered	Alcohol and the family - the breaking point / producer, Michael Wright; director, Barry Clark.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/13/1986	PA0000317652	Registered	The Darkest hour 1939-1941 / producer, Michael Wright ; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/13/1986	PA0000317654	Registered	Seeds of discord / producer, Michael Wright ; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	06/13/1986	PA0000317653	Registered	Between the wars 1918-1939 / producer, Michael Wright ; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
	ducation, Inc. (), Inc. filed wit ordation)	06/17/1986	PA0000307075	Registered	Prelude to war 1935-1939 / producer, Michael Wright; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/03/1986	PA0000317651	Registered	The Turning point 1941-1944 / producer, Michael Wright; writer, director, editor, Barry Clark.	United States
-	Discovery Education, Inc.	06/09/1987	PA0000327508	Registered	Alcohol abuse and teensthe turning point / produced by Daniel Sarokin; written and directed by John Mengatti.	United States
ΓRADE	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358869	Registered	McGruff's guide to personal safety.	United States
MARK	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358874	Registered	McGruff's drug alert / producer, Michael Wright ; writer/director, Donald MacDonald.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358872	Registered	McGruff on personal property / producer, Michael Wright; writer/director, Don MacDonald.	United States
	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	11/16/1987	PA0000358866	Registered	Field interviewing technique.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Alcohol and human physiology / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	The Correctional officer : principles of discipline.	The Correctional officer : suicidal inmates.	Health - exercise, rest, and sleep.	A Second chance / a Mengatti-Sarokin film; produced by Sally Stringer; directed by Daniel C. Sarokin.	The Fall of Freddie the Leaf / a film by Bernard Wilets.	Safety on the job: van and truck driving / producer, director, James Tartar.	What to expect - an orientation for new correctional officers.	The Correctional officer : institutional safety.	The Correctional officer - recognizing drug use.	Marijuana and human physiology / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	All about animals - insects.	Winter driving tactics / produced and directed by M. R. Katzke.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered); Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000250037	PA0000250041	PA0000250043	PA0000250036	PA0000284211	PA0000302976	PA0000290482	PA0000286413	PA0000304174	PA0000286414	PA0000286411	PA0000286412	PA0000304172
03/28/1985	04/04/1985	04/05/1985	04/19/1985	05/14/1985	03/03/1986	03/04/1986	03/21/1986	03/21/1986	03/21/1986	03/21/1986	03/21/1986	03/25/1986
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/25/1986 Discovery Education, Inc.

Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/18/1984	PA0000210943	Registered	Night driving tactics / producer, Michael Wright ; director/editor, Ron Sexton.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/19/1984	PA0000210944	Registered	The Case for Neighborhood Watch / a film by Turner & Associates; director, Russell Turner.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/19/1984	PA0000210945	Registered	Cocaine abuse - the end of the line / producer, Michael Wright; director, Linda Jassim.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/23/1984	PA0000210897	Registered	Health - your senses and their care / producer, Michael Wright; director, David Winter.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/23/1984	PA0000210899	Registered	Health - communicable diseases / producer, Michael Wright; director, David Winter.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/23/1984	PA0000210896	Registered	Drug dependency, the early warning signs , producer, Michael Wright; director/editor, Dave Bowen.	United States
Inc. (/ ed wit	04/23/1984	PA0000210898	Registered	Crime in the home.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc.	05/11/1984	PA0000226045	Registered	Rape, it can happen to you / director, cameraman, Ronald Roethe.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/27/1985	PA0000250035	Registered	The Social drinker and the anti-social driver Registered / producer, Michael Wright; director/writer, Barry Clark.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/27/1985	PA0000250042	Registered	The Correctional officer: supervision of special inmates.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/27/1985	PA0000250040	Registered	Safety on the Job : first aid for accidents / producer, Michael Wright ; director, John Ralmon.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/28/1985	PA0000250038	Registered	Safety on the job: accident causes and prevention / producer, Michael Wright; director/editor, David Hillman.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/28/1985	PA0000250039	Registered	Lice are not nice / producer, Michael Wright ; director, Ron Underwood.	United States

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States					
Communications - the company grapevine / producer, Michael Wright; director/editor, David Bowen.	Child molestation - a crime against children.	Principles of security.	Inmate tricks.	Crime in the streets / producer, Michael Wright ; director, Michael Uno.	Cardio-pulmonary resuscitation - a life at stake / producer, Michael Wright; director[s] Laurie Mendoze, John Rolmon.	Alcoholism-pit of despair / produced by Mel Marshall, Van Productions, Ltd.; directed by Mel Marshall.	Substance abuse: a management intervention program / producer, Michael Wright; writer/director, Greg Butler.	Crime prevention : it's elementary / director, Russell Turner.	Stress relief : the Heimlich method / producer, Michael Wright ; director/editor Dave Bowen.	Safety on the job: the hazards of substance abuse / producer, Michael Wright; writer, director, editor, David B.	Backache: causes and prevention / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	Night driving tactics / producer, Michael Wright; director/editor, Ron Sexton.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
PA0000177117	PA0000172428	PA0000617335	PA0000617334	PA0000204527	PA0000204528	PA0000204526	PA0000197718	PA0000197720	PA0000197721	PA0000197722	PA0000197719	PA0000210943
04/12/1983	04/12/1983	05/12/1983	05/12/1983	11/25/1983	11/25/1983	11/25/1983	12/07/1983	12/07/1983	12/08/1983	12/08/1983	12/08/1983	04/18/1984
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	<u> </u>	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc.	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/18/1984 Discovery Education, Inc.

pending recordation)	07/12/1982	PA0000163016	Registered	Nutrition - vitamin wise / produced by John Ralmon Productions.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office,	07/12/1982	PA0000163011	Registered	Fire! high rise evacuation / writer, director, Scott Miller.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/12/1982	РA0000163013	Registered	Doing time - inside the walls / produced and directed by James Skidmore.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/12/1982	РA0000163014	Registered	Consumer fraud - games con men play / produced, written, and directed by Kenneth Nelson.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	09/24/1982	PA0000163007	Registered	Health - personal cleanliness.	United States
	09/24/1982	PA0000163004	Registered	Health - our picture of ourselves.	United States
Jucation, Inc. (Assignment o, Inc. filed with US Copyr ordation)	09/24/1982	PA0000163005	Registered	Health - ear care.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	03/01/1983	РA0000177112	Registered	Drugs, drinking, and driving.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/12/1983	PA0000177115	Registered	The Money tree.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/12/1983	PA0000172429	Registered	The Heimlich maneuver - how to save a choking victim / director, James Tartan.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/12/1983	PA0000177110	Registered	Safely walk to school.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/12/1983	PA0000177114	Registered	Maps - where am I?.	United States
Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	04/12/1983	РА0000177111	Registered	Maps - symbols & terms.	United States

K					
United States Tear gas and self defense. Registered PA0000163015 07/12/1982 Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)	07/12/1982	PA0000163015	Registered	Tear gas and self defense.	United States
07/12/1982 Discovery Education, Inc. (Assignment from The Audio Visual Group, Inc. filed with US Copyright Office, pending recordation)		PA0000163012	Registered	United States Police officers - day and night. Registered PA0000163012	United States

RECORDED: 04/08/2022